Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. Indian Point Station Broadway & Bleakley Avenue Buchanan, NY 10511 Telephone (914) 734-5340

March 18, 1994

Re: Indian Point Unit No. 1 and No. 2 Docket No. 50-03 and No. 50-247

Document Control Desk US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Station P1-137 Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT: Indian Point Units No. 1 and 2
Training and Qualification Plan - Revision 7

Pursuant to the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2), enclosed are controlled copies of Revision No. 7 to the Indian Point Units No. 1 and 2 Training and Qualification Plan.

We have determined that the changes do not decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the Training and Qualification Plan for Indian Point Units 1 and 2.

In accordance with 10 CFR Sections 2.790(d) and 73.21, correspondence and reports to and from the NRC which identify a licensee's control and detailed security measures for the physical protection of a licensed facility are exempt from disclosure. We understand, therefore, that the enclosure to this letter will not be placed in the Public Document Room and will receive limited distribution.

Should you or your staff have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Charles W. Jackson, Manager, Nuclear Safety and Licensing.

A Ahan

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION
(Not Safeguards Information when Separated from Attachment)

* IF53

cc: Mr. Thomas T. Martin
Regional Administrator - Region I
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior Resident Inspector US Nuclear Regulatory Commission PO Box 38 Buchanan, NY 10511

Mr. Francis J. Williams Jr., Project Manager (w/o enclosure)
Project Directorate I-1
Division of Reactor Projects I/II
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop 14B-2
Washington, DC 20555